SINGER

211G446,G451,G457




TEMPORARY

LLUSTRATED
PARTS CARD,
for
SINGER_
MACHIKE

N T N D D N
r-j—zhmn&' ) 3 B D wed

PLEASE DISREGARD INFORMATION ON 211 G 444; (369)
MACHINE WAS DELETED. : :

30 - 375/ - 974



-
»

i NS B ORI i s

N Y

N

i
;

i

|
[
LI

PARTS FOR MACHINE 211G451-02 AND
211G 457-02

603227 §

603 213

500379




- 50%38 or 512587

—
272142 141567 141566

V'

F

03231
- v 603239
i

11512———-————1§%b 512601
12014 G -
\\\2:3 | 511521
1512 S 603223
S M
12559 : -
{55 o == 512010
-
| |
L
512560 / |
SV /
511553 /
!l
I, ‘
, s
. ‘ /' /
; 603221 /NI
B ’ <\~'.l““
U
T - L
- Y
- ozilgy iy,
N2

00379 500380



PARTS FOR MACHINE 211 G446~ Ol 2 16 446-02
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

4

(01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)

G 446 G 451 G 457
PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02 NAME
140434-833 x x x x x x HOOK SET SCREW (2)
200591-819 x x x x x X THREAD GUIDE SCREW (2)
200594-805 x x x x x X TENSION SPRING SCREW (2)
200984-803 X X X X X x TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
201253-806 x x x x x X HOOK GIB SCREW (2)
201409-806 x x x x x x HOOK NEEDLE GUARD SCREW (2)
+202058 X X X X X "X BOBBIN CASE LATCH PIN
203211 X X X X x X BOBBIN CASE BASE LATCH
203212 X X X X x X BOBBIN CASE BASE LATCH PLUNGER
203213 X X X %X x X BOBBIN CASE BASE LATCH SPRING
203216 X X X X x x BOBBIN CASE WASHER (CLOTH)
203525 X X x x x X HOOK GIB
233939 X X X X x X BOBBIN
235769 X X X X x X BOBBIN CASE BASE WITH +202054, 203211,
203212, 203213 AND 203216
267355 X X X x x X HOOK BODY WITH TWQO 140434
267359 X X X X x X HOOK NEEDLE GUARD
267360 X X x X x X HOCK THREAD GUIDE
350574-806 x  x x  x x x HCOK HEIGHT ADJUSTING SCREW = ~ o
- 512551 X X X X x x BOBBIN CASE WITH 200594, 512552, 200984
_ AND 512600
512552 X X X X X X BOBBIN CASE
512555 X X X X x X HOOK CPL. NOS. 203525, 287355, 2672359,
267360, 350574 AND TWO EACH 200591,
201253 AND 201409 ,
512598 X X X X X X BOBBIN CASE CPL. NOS. 235749 AND 5123
512599 X X X X X X HOOK AND BOB3IN CASE CPL. NOS. 3125
AND 512598
512600 X X X X x x BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

PARTS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK ( +) ARE FURNISHED
ONLY WHEN REPAIRS ARE MADE AT THE FACTORY.

,’v



Parts for Machine 211 G 446-01, 211 G 446-02
: 211 G 45 01 2 G 451-02
211 G 457-01, 211 G 457—02
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

6
(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)

G 446 G 451 G 457

PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02 NAME

201402-819 - - X X x X SOLENOID PLATE SCREW (5)

507063 - - X x x X RETAINING RING (3)

511508-869 - - x x x X THREAD WIPER CLAMP SCREW

511515-869 - - x X x X CRANK PINCH SCREW

512588 - - X X x x FACE PLATE

512589 - - x x x x SOLENOID PLATE

512590 - - x x x x BRACKET LINK

512591 - - X X x "x THREAD PULLER

512592 - - X X x X CONNECTION LINK

512593 - - X X x X THREAD WIPER

5125%4 - - x x x x THREAD WIPER CLAMP

512595 - - x X x x CRANK WITH 511515

512596 - - X x x x CONNECTION LINK

512622 - - x - x = FACE PLATE WITH ROTARY SOLENOID CPL. NOS.
511508, 5128588, 512389, 5125%0, 512591, 512592,
512593, 512594, 512395, 5123946, 603264 THREE
507063 AND FIVE 201402

512623 - - - x = X FACE PLATE WITH ROTARY SOLENOID CPL. NOS.

‘ 511508, 512588, 512389, 3512590, 512391, 512392,

512593, 512394, 212395, 512596, 603263, THREE
507063 AND FIVE 201402

603245 - - - SR ROTARY SOLENQID

603247 - - - - ROTARY SOLENOID

603263 - - - x - X ROTARY SOLENOID CPL. NOS. 403245 AND
603265

403264 - - x - x - ROTARY SOLENOID CPL. NOS. 603247 AND
803265

603265 - - X X x x PLUG MALE (TWO POLE)
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* Parts for Machine 211 G 451-01, 211 G 451-02
211 G 457-01, 211 G 457-02

512 622 or 512623

603 264 or 603 263

* 603 247 603 265 201002 512589 511515 } 512565

>

e

512588 512530 512593
{see Pageb)




i PA"TS FOR MACHINC CLASS 2]1

NAME

8
(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)

A ace St ob

i . .
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G 446 G 451 G 457
PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -G2 -01 -072
500376-850 x  x x X X X
. 511501-869 Xx X X X x X
511502-869 X % X %X x X
511503-869 x -x x x X X
511505 869' x x x X %X X
511505-869 x x X X X X
511523850 x x ‘X X X X
511901-830 X X ‘X X X X
512011, x ox x % x %
5120]2. x T x x  x % X
512013 X % x X X X _
512502 " x X x x x X
512503 X X X % X X
512513 x X X x X X
512605 -x X X X X X
512606 X x Tx OxxTx
512607 X X X x x- X
512408 X X X X X X
512611 x X X X X X
512612 X X X X X X
512614 x - x Q- x -
512615 ] i x - x = X
512616 X X X x x X
512620 X X X ) X x X
512621 X X %X X x X
603205 - x - x = x
X - X - X ...

603206

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE SCREW (3)

THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CAM SCREW (2)

THREAD PULLER SOLENOID FASTENING SCREW (2)
THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER GUIDE SLEEVE
SCREW

THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CONTROL SHAFT CRANK

Y '

Y

PINCH SCREW

THREAD -CUTTING KNIFE CONTROL SHAFT CAM
FOLLOWING CRANK PINCH SCREW -

 THREAD PULLER RETAINING PAWL SCREW

THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER TOQSION
SPRING SLEEVE NUT

THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER TO! \SION
GUIDE SLEEVE WASHER (2)

THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CONTROL SHAFT

POSITION COLLAR ,
THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER CO\’\ Cxl\(‘

SLEEVE

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE SPACER SLEEVE (2)
SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE SPACER SLEEVE
THREAD CUTTING KNIFE COMNTROL SHAFT CRANK
WITH 511505 :

THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CONTROL SHAFT CAM

. FOLLOWING CRANK WITH 511505
" THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CAM WITH TWO 511501

THREAD CUTTING KNIFE CONTROL SHAFT -,
THREAD PULLER RETAINING PAWL =
SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE

THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER TORSION
SPRING

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE CPL. NOS.

511503, 511523, 511$01, 512012, 512013,

512513, 512605, 512607, 512608, 51.611,

512612, 512616, 512620, 512621, 603206

AND TWO EACH 511502 AND 512011

SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE CPL. NOS.
511503, 511523, 511901, 512012, 512013,

512513, 512605, 512607, 512608, 512611,

512612, 512616, 512620, 512621, €03205 _
AND TWO EACH 511502 AND 512011 . s
THREAD PULLER RETAINING PAV/L TORSION
SPRING ‘ ‘
THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER :
THREAD PULLER ACTUATING LEVER GUIDT BUSHIN
THREAD PULLER SOLENOID, 24V, 75 W/

THREAD PULLER SOLENOID, 100 V, 100 Y/
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

10

(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)
G 446 G 451 G 457

PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02  NAME

500191-850 X X X X x x THREAD CUTTING KNIFE RETA!NING PLATE
SCREW (4)

507063 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER DRIVING LEVER DRIVE LINK
RETAINING -RING (2)

507063 X X X X xX. % * THREAD CUTTING KNIFE SOLENQID
CONNECTION LINK RETAINING RING (2)

507063 X X X X X X THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVE LINK
RETAINING RING 2

507063 X X X x x x THREAD CUTTING KNIFE RETAINING RING

507 563 X X X X x X THREAD PULLER DRIVING LINK RETAINING
RING

511505-869 X X X x x X THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING CRANK
PINCH SCREW '

511505-849 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER DRIVING CRANK SCREV/

512003 X X % X x X THREAD CUTTING KINIFE RETAINING PLATE
SCREV V/ASHER (D)

512505 X X X > X % THREAD CUTTING KNIFE RETAINING PLATE

512313 X X X %X x x THREAD CUTTING KNMNIFE DRIVING CRANK (2

A WITH EACH ONE 511503

512516 X X X X ¥ X THREAD PULLE? DRPMANG LEVE2 DRIVE LINK

512516 X X X X x X THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVE LINK

51257 X x X X x x THREAD r;'U_E? DD‘\’II\G CRANI WITH 511302

512297 XXX X X % THREAD CUTTING (i‘\‘r

512613 x X x X  x X THREAD C! ‘”T!:‘\'C KINIEE SOLENCID

—— . - —— : . —.Cot\\t"/“m\r Iy e o

53400 X X X X x x THREAD FULLER DRIVING CCNNZCICR

514603 > X e x X THREAD PULLER DRIVING LINK

514004 X X x X X X THREAD PULLER
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Parts for Machine 211 G 446-01, 211 G 446-02
211 G 451-01, 211 G 451-02
211 G 457-01, 211 G 457-02
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UG
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

G 446 G 451 G 457

12

(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)

PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02 NAME

200160-805 x - - - - - THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM) SCREW
244729 X - - - - = THREAD GUIDE (TOP CF ARM)

500379-819 x - - - - - MACHINE LEG (2)

500380-819 x - - - - - MACHINE LEG

511504-830 x - - - - = ELECTRIC TERMINAL SCREW

511512-869 x - - - - < MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW (2)
STI513-869 x - - - - - MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING SCREW (2)
511514-869 x - - - - - MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM SET SCREW
512014 X = = = = = MICRO SWITCH SET SCREW SPACER

512559 X = = - - - MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
512540 X - - - - - MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM WITH 511514
603212 X . = = = = CABLE CLAMP

603216 X = = = - = INSULATOR TUBING

603218 X = = - - - RING TERMINAL FOR GROUND WIRE

603221 X - = - = - MICRO SWITCH

603226 x - - - - - AMPHENOL PLUG

603262 X - = = - - WIRE HARNES CPL. NOS. 603218 AND 6403225
603264 X - - = - - CABLE CLAMP

603267 X - - - - = ELECTRICAL TERMINAL

795595-003 x - - - - - SYNCHRONIZER (DIEHL)



PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

G 446 G 451 G 457

14
(01 = USA, =02 = EUROPE)

PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02  NAME

141566-833 x x - = = = MACHINE PULLEY POSITION SCREW
141567-833 x x - = - -. MACHINE PULLEY SET SCREW

200160-805 - x - - - -  THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM) SCREW

244729 - x - = - - THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM)

272142 x x - = - -  ARM SHAFT.BALL BEARING (BACK) DOUBLE

SHIELDED BEARING

500379-819 - x - = - .- MACHINE -LEG (2)

500380-819 - x - - - -  MACHINE LEG

511504-830 - x - - ==  ELECTRIC TERMINAL SCREW

511512-869 - x = = = - MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW (2)
511513-869 - x - = - -  MICRO SWITCH tAOUNTING SCREW (2)
511514-869 = x - = - = MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM SET SCREW
511521-869 - x = - = - SYNCHRONIZER BRACKET SCREW

512010 - x - = = = SYNCHRONIZER BRACKET W/ASHER

512014 - x - - - = MICRO SWITCH SET SCREW SPACE

512559 - x - = = - MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET

512560 -~ x = = = = MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM WITH 511514
512582 x x - = = = MACHINE PULLEY CPL. NOS. 1413586, 141547

AND 272142
512601 - x - - = -  SYNCHRONIZER BRACKET
603210 - x = - - - PLUG (10 PRONGS)
' 603212 - x ="=nEnesn. CABLE CLAMP

603216 - x = = = - INSULATOR TUBING

603218 1 x - - - = RING TERMINAL FOR GROUND V/IRE

603221 - x - - - - MICRO S\WITCH :

603239 - x = = = - SYNCHROMNIZER "3 I

603259 - x - - = = WIRE HARNES CPL. NOS. 603210 AND 603213
603266 - x = = = = CABLE CLAMP

603267 - x - - = - ELECTRICAL TERMINAL



PARTS FOR /\’\ACHI_L\'E CLASS.2H .

- PART NO.

" _0) -02 01 -02 01 -02

Wen s m
(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)
NAME :

NO. 12 X X X X x
150203 % X b3 X X X
201254-803 X X x X X . X
228764 ¥ x x x % x
228765 x X %X, X x X
226766 v
228767. X X X - X -xA P
228768 yox X ox %X
228771 X X i X X x
203774 x X x X = x
503728 X X X X °Xx
503731 x x x x x X

THREAD UNW

THREAD UNWINDER WOQOD SCREVY 7,/8 INCH (3)
THREADLH%NHQDEhSPOCH.RLSTCUSHKDP&UTLU (3)
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST SET SCREW

(FOR TWO SPOOLS) Co
THREAD UINWINDER SPOOL PIN (3)

INDER SPOOL REST (FOR ONE SPOOL)
(FLAT) WITH 201254

THREAD UINY/INDER SPOOL REST (FOR TWO SPOOLS)
-(FLAT) WITH 201254 '
THREAD UNWINDER SPCOL LEST ROD
THREAD UNWINDERSPOOL STAND :
THREAD UNY/INDER THREAD C U:D: 1OLDER
~(FOR m”u CU DES)
THREAD URBYINDER THREAD GUIRE ROD
S THREAD ‘JI* 'nr\, TH CAD GUIDE
THREAD LN 'Nazn\ . (FOR M REE SPOOLS)
1\0‘, 298765 TO /%/o ?/J/l 278774, TWO 503728,
THREE EACH 150203, 228 7 D V/OOD SCRENVYS 7,/0.
- H\CP NO. 12 ; :
>



PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

G 446 G 451

G 457

PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02

16°

(-01 = USA, 02 = EUROPE)

NAME

200160-819 - -
| 244729 - -
500379-819 - -
500380-819 - -
511504-830 - -
511504-830 - -
511512-869 - -
511513-869 - -
511514-869 - -
512014 -8

512559 yo- -
512560 - -
- 512604 - -

603214 - -
603218 - -
603221 - -
603226 - -
603228 - =

603231 - -
603233 - -
603257 - -

603260 Ce T e

603246 S
603247 - -
795595-003 - -

X X X X X X X X X X

X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X
1

X X X
r 1

X X X X X
1

X X X X X X X
i

THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM SCREW)
THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM)

MACHINE LEG (2)

MACHINE LEG

ELECTRIC TERMINAL SCREW

BUSHING FEMALE SCREW

MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW (2)
MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING SCREW (2)
MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM SET SCREW/
MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
SCREW WASHER (2)

MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAM WITH 511514
BUSHING FEMALE SCREW WASHER

603257 AND 603260

INSULATOR TUBING

RING TERMINAL FOR GROUND WIRE
MICRO S\/ITCH

AMPHENOL PLUG

WIRE HARNES CPL. NOS. 603218, 603226
603257 AND 403240

CABLE CLAMP (CLOSED) (2)

CABLE CLAMP

BUSHING FEMALE (TV/O PO LE)

CABLE LEAD IN HOSE . =

" CABLE CLAMP

ELECTRIC TERMINAL
SYNCHRONIZER (DIEHL)

)



PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

18

(-01 = USA, =02 = EUROPE)

G 446 G 451 G 457
PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02  NAME
141566-833 - - x x x x  MACHINE PULLEY POSITION SCREW
141567-833 - - x x . MACHINE PULLEY SET SCREW
200160-805 - - - x - x  THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM) SCREW
244729 - - - x - x  THREAD GUIDE (TOP OF ARM)
272142 - - x x x x  ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING (BACK)
- (DOUBLE SHIELDED BEARING)
500379-819 - - - x - x  MACHINE LEG (2)
500380-819 - - - x = "x _ MACHINE LEG
511504-830 - - - _x = x  ELECTRIC TERMINAL SCREW
511504-830 - -—= x - x  BUSHING FEMALE SCREW
511512-869 = = - x - x  MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW
511513-869 = - - x - x  MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING SCREW (2)
511514-869 - - =~ x - x  MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAf4 SET SCREW
511521 - - - x - x  SYNXHRONIZER BRACKET SCREV
512010 - - - x - x  SYNCHRONIZER BRACKET WASHER
512014 - - - x - x  MICRO SWITCH SET SCREW SPACE
512559 - - - x - x  MICRO SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
512560 - - - x - x  MICRO SWITCH DRIVING CAHi V/ITH 511514
512583 - - x x = - MACHINE PULLEY CPL. NOS. 141386, 141567
B AND 272142
. 512586 - = - - x x  MACHINE PULLEY CPL. NOS. 141566, 141567
AND 272142
5126071 - - - x = x  SYNCHROMNIZER BRACKET
512604 - - - _x__- - x  BUSHING FEMALE SCREW WASHER
603210 - - - x - x PLUG (10 PRONGS)
603213 o e % = % CABLE.CLAMP . ...
603216 - - = x - x  INSULATOR TUBING
603218 - - - x - x  RING TERMINAL FOR GROUND W/IRE
603221 - - - x - x  MICRO SWITCH
603227 - - x - x  WIRE HARNES CPL. NOS. 603210, £03218,
603257 AND 603260
603231 - - - x - x  CABLE CLAMP (CLOSED)
603233 - - - x - x  CABLE CLAMP
603239 - = = x - x  SYNCHRONIZER "B"
603257 - - = %= x  BUSHING FEMALE (TWO POLE)
603260 - - - x - x  CABLE LEAD IN HOSE
603267 - - - x - x  ELECTRIC TERMINAL.

N,



PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

20 .
(-01 = USA; -02 =- EUROPE)

e e 4 e e

G 446 G 451 G 457
PART NO. =01 -02 -01 -C2 -01 -02 NAME
NO. 12 X - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER WOOD SCREW 3/4 INCH (2)
000624-833 X - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY SET SCREW
002102 X = X - x - THREAD GUIDE TENSION DISC
013710 X - X = % = THREAD GUIDE TENSION SPRING
200056-805 x - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH SCREW
200161-804 x - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER FRAME SPRING CLAMP
SCREW
200221-804 x - x -  x- - BOBBIN WINDER FRAME HINGE SCREW
200299-819 x - x =~ x - BOBBIN WINDER STCP LATCH THUMB
LEVER JOINT AND HINGE SCREV (3)
201499-819  x = x - x = THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD
201537-819 x - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH THUMSB
LEVER HINGE SCREW NUT
201572-819 x - ‘x - x - THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD THUMB NUT
202470 X - X - x = BOBBIN WINDER BASE A
202471 X - X - x = BOBBIN WINDER FRAME
202472 X - x - x - BOBBIN WINDER FRANME SPRING
202475 x - x = x - BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH
202477 X - X - x = BOBEIN WINDER STOP LATCH THUMB LEVER
202478 X = X - x - BOBBIN WIINDER STOP LATCH TRIL LEVER
- 203095 X - x - x = BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE
. 203096 X = X - x = BOBBIN WINDER CPL. NOS. 200035, 270161,
' 200221, 201537, 202470, 202471, 2"4772,
202475 202477, 202478, ?O3“95, 2599280,
WO WQOD Q\,D’WS 3/4 INCH AND THREE
. 200299 .
L 2254610 L X .e= X o= %= . THREAD GUIDE TENSION BRACKET WITH Cee e
' 201499
225462 X - x - x - THREAD GUIDE TENSION BRACKET CPL.
NOS. 13710, 201372, 225447 AND TWO 2102
233939 X X X X X X BOBBIN (2
259930 X - X - x - BOEBIN WINDER PULLEY WITH 624
271808 X X X % x x HOOK SADDLE OIL GAUGE SEAL
503649 X X X x x X WRENCH 2 mm HEXAGON
- 503714 X X X X x x WRENCH 2,5 mm HEXAGON
512016 X X X X x X WRENCH 3 mm HEXAGON
512017 X X X X X X WRENCH 4 mm HEXACGON
512533 X X X X X X HOOK SADDLE OiIL GAUGE WITH 271808
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ACCESSORIES FOR 211G446-01, 211G 446-02 |

211G 451-01, 211G 451-02
211 G457-01, 211G 457-02

@&
< N
(L -
\
233939 503669 503714 512016 512017
ACCESSORIES FOR 211G 446-01, 2116451 01 AND
2116457 -01

——— 203096

202471
203095
202478 —
Na o e
201537 \ 200056
= 202475
202477 n o
;>K\T\—-¥————-—4 200221
200 299

" 200161 © 202470 NO.12 202472

. .- N \ ' .
: 201572 T .

= 13710 . _'
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ACCESSORIES FOCR 2116446—01, 211G 446-02
211G 451-01, 211 G 451-02
211G 4£57-01, 211 G457-02
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211

PART NO.

200026-850
200061-833
200089-3819
200133-805
200185-804
200374-830

200378-803
2003E8-803
244084

244704
267053
267186
267167
267172
267 194

267198
267200
267212
267215
267248
267277

287365

267366

267367
267370

267371

270850
276061

 350593-850

320395-850

G 446 G 451

-01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02
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(-01 = USA, -02 = EUROPE)
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LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET SCREW (3) 1
HOOK SADDLz OIL R'S:\VOIQ SCREW (2) 4
SOOK ZALL BEARING SCRIW (2) kf

BOEBIN CASE COPENER LINK CAP SCREW (2)

HCOK ,wa z o‘L STOP SCREW o

BOBBINCASE OPENER CRANK HINGE STUD -

SET SCREW

HOCK SADDLE OIL REGULATING SCREW CHECK

SCREW

BOBBIN CASE OPENER CRANK HINGE STUD SET

SCREW CHECK SCREW

FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING PINCH

SCREW SET SCREW PACKING

BOBZIN CASIZ OPENER CAM SHAFT

HOOK BALL BEARING

BOB3IN CAST OPEINER CRANK

BO3BIN CASZ OPENER CRANK HINGE STUD

BOS3BIN CASZ OPENZR LINK

HOOK SADILE WiTH 200183, 267367, 267370

AND 267271

HOOK SADDLE OIL GAUGE SLEEVE WITH 267277

HOOK SADDLE ou RESERVOIR -

HOCK SADDLE RESERVOIR GASKET

HOOK SHA -7 v mn 27088C AND 275041

HCOK DRIVING PINION THIUST BCARI:

HCOOK SADDLZ O!L STRAINER

BOZSH\ CAS~ CPENER DRIVING CAM SHAFT
AR (SPIRAL) WITH TWO 230395

FOOK DRIVING PiN!ON (SPIRAL) WITH TWO

380595

FOOK SHAFT BUSHING

BOBBIN CASZ CPZNER DRIVING CAM SHAFT
BUSHING (LOWER)

BOB3IN CASZ OPENER DRIVING CAM SHAFT
BUSHING (UPPER)

EOOK SHAFT OIL WICK

HOOK SHAFT OIL WICK HOLDER

HOOX SADDLZ OlL REGULATING SCREW
BOBBIN CASE OPENER DRIVING CAM SHAFT
GEAR (SPIRAL) SET SCEW (2) .
HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) SET SCREW (2)
THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT 3RACKET
SCREW (2)
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PARTS FOR MACHINE CLASS 211 (-01 = USA, =02 = EUROPE)
: G446 G451 G457
PART NO. -01 -02 -01 -02 -01 -02 NAME i"
" 511507-869 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER CAM SCREW H '
511508-849 X X X X x X THREAD PULLER RETAINING PLATE SCREW (2)
511510-869 X X X X X X THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT =
TORSION SPRING COLLAR SCREW ~
512010 X X x X X x THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING CRANK WASHER
512523 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER BASE
512525 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER CAM WITH 511507
512526 X X X X X X THREAD PULLER BRACKET
. 512528 X X X X X x THREAD PULLER RETAINING PLATE
512553 X X X x x x THREAD CUTTING K NIFE DRIVING SHAFT STOP
, - CRANK WITH 511505 "
512568 X X X X X X LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET
512569 X X X X X % THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET
512570 x x x x x x THREAD CUTTING K NIFE DRIVING SHAFT
512574 X X x X X X THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT
L TORSION SPRING
512603 X X X X X X HOOK SADDLE CPL. NOS. 200374, 200378,
200388, 244084, 244704, 267053, 267166, 267167,
267172, 267194, 267198, 267200, 267212, 267215,
267248, 267365, 267366, 3505584, 5115046, 511508,
512010, 512523, 512525, 512526, 512528, 512553,
512568, 512569, 512570, 512574, 512605,514010 AND _
TWO EACH 200061, 200089, 200135, 511502,
: 512008, 511510 AND THREE , 200026
512605 X X X X X X THREAD CUTTIN G KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT
: STOP WITH 511505 :
514010 X x x 'x X x - THREAD CUTTING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT TORSION

SPRING COLLAR WITH TWO 511510





